

Stop Assignment cordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 06-02-2008



103506024

Atty. Ref.: NU 27072

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

Name of Conveying Party(ies): (1) Jared WENDORF;

- (2) Amanda SNYDER;
- (3) Alyce MILLER;
- (4) Benjamin MATTSON;

Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):

Northwestern University (1)Technology Transfer Department 1800 Sherman Ave. - Suite 504 Evanston, Illinois 60201-3789

Nature of Conveyance:

[] Security Agreement [] Merger [] License [] Other: [X] Assignment

Execution Dates of Document: (1) April 16, 2008;

- (2) April 16, 2008;
- (3) April 16, 2008;
- (4) April 16, 2008;

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

Patent Application Numbers: 12/075,099

Patent Numbers:

Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1. A credit card form includes the recording fee of \$40.00. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to credit any overpayment, or to charge any additional recording fee required by this paper, to Deposit Account No. 20-1124.

Mail correspondence concerning The documents to:

P.O. Box 770

Richland, MI 49083

Tel: (269) 629-9136 Fax: (269) 629-4962

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

Timme

ET/ad

P.O. Box 770

Richland, MI 49083

Tel: (269) 629-9136 Fax: (269) 629-4962

Encl: Assignment

Postal Card

Total number of pages, including cover sheet and assignment 4

> **PATENT** REEL: 021047 FRAME: 0804

ش 90

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, , (1) Jared Wendorf, (2) Amanda Snyder, (3) Alyce Miller, and (4) Ben Mattson hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS", residing at (1) 301 Yarmouth Rd , Elk Grove Village, IL 60007; (2) 1506 Canterbury Lane, Barwyn, PA 19312; (3) 3708 Mossy Cup Dr., Lake Charles, LA, and (4) 10195 Harmony Circle, Eden Prairie, MN 55347 have invented certain new and useful improvements in a NAIL CLIPPING APPARATUS for which application Serial No 12/075,099 for United States Letters Patent was filed on March 07, 2008; and

WHEREAS, Northwestern University hereafter called "ASSIGNEE", having a place of business at 1800 Sherman Ave. —Suite 504 Evanston, Illinois 60201-3789 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable consideration, we the ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns

FURTHER, We agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representative any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and generally cooperate with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries

4-16-08 Date	Signed: Oal Wint
Date	Jazed Wendorf
4-16-08	Signed: Charles of the starts
Date	Amanda Snyder
4-16-08	Signed: Alyce Miller
Date	✓ Alycé Miller
4-16-08	Signed: Bayan Mates
Date	Ben Mattson
	Benjamin Bom
	4/26/03

PATENT REEL: 021047 FRAME: 0805

PATENT REEL: 021047 FRAME: 0806

RECORDED: 05/27/2008

Page 2 - Assignment(USSN 12/072-